SMD Power Inductor
Page <1> 07/04/11  V1.1
Features:
•• Excellent terminal strength construction.
•• Excellent solderability and high heat resistance.
•• Packed in embossed carrier tape and can be used by automatic mounting machine.
Applications:
•• Power supply for VCRs.
•• LCD television set.
•• Notebook computers.
•• DC to DC converters etc.
•• OA equipment.
Series A B C D
(Typical) E F G H
MCSD54 5.2 ±0.3 5.8 ±0.3 4.5 ±0.35 2.0 5.8 ±0.5 5.5 1.7 2.15
MCSD75 7.0 ±0.3 7.8 ±0.3 5.0 ±0.5 3.0 8.0 ±0.5 7.5 2.0 3.0
MCSD54 Series
Part Number Inductance
(µµH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩ)
Maximum
Rated DC Current
(A)
Maximum
MCSD54-1R0MU 1.0 100 0.0198 5.90
MCSD54-1R5MU 1.5 100 0.0257 4.70
MCSD54-1R8MU 1.8 100 0.0327 4.00
MCSD54-2R2MU 2.2 100 0.0410 3.80
MCSD54-2R7MU 2.7 100 0.0455 3.40
MCSD54-3R3MU 3.3 100 0.0555 3.30
MCSD54-4R7MU 4.7 100 0.0710 2.80
Dimensions
Unit: millimetres
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/
SMD Power Inductor
Page <2> 07/04/11  V1.1
Part Number Inductance
(µµH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩ)
Maximum
Rated DC Current
(A)
Maximum
MCSD54-6R8MU 6.8 100 0.0820 2.10
MCSD54-100MU 10 100 0.1000 1.44
MCSD54-120MU 12 100 0.1200 1.40
MCSD54-150LU 15 100 0.1400 1.30
MCSD54-180LU 18 100 0.1500 1.23
MCSD54-220LU 22 100 0.1800 1.11
MCSD54-270LU 27 100 0.2000 0.97
MCSD54-330KU 33 100 0.2300 0.88
MCSD54-390KU 39 100 0.3200 0.80
MCSD54-470KU 47 100 0.3700 0.72
MCSD54-560KU 56 100 0.4200 0.68
MCSD54-680KU 68 100 0.4600 0.61
MCSD54-820KU 82 100 0.5600 0.58
MCSD54-101KU 100 100 0.6500 0.52
MCSD54-121KU 120 100 0.8000 0.48
MCSD54-151KU 150 100 0.8500 0.40
MCSD54-181KU 180 100 1.0500 0.38
MCSD54 Series
MCSD75 Series
Part Number Inductance
(µµH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩ)
Maximum
Rated DC Current
(A)
Maximum
MCSD75-1R0U 1.0 100 0.009 7.00
MCSD75-1R5MU 1.5 100 0.015 5.00
MCSD75-2R2MU 2.2 100 0.018 4.10
MCSD75-2R7MU 2.7 100 0.020 4.00
MCSD75-3R3MU 3.3 100 0.022 3.80
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/
SMD Power Inductor
Page <3> 07/04/11  V1.1
Part Number Inductance
(µµH)
Test Frequency
(KHz)
DC Resistance
(ΩΩ)
Maximum
Rated DC Current
(A)
Maximum
MCSD75-3R9MU 3.9 100 0.025 3.68
MCSD75-4R7MU 4.7 100 0.031 3.35
MCSD75-5R6MU 5.6 100 0.035 3.07
MCSD75-6R8MU 6.8 100 0.046 2.78
MCSD75-8R2MU 8.2 100 0.055 2.53
MCSD75-100MU 10 100 0.045 2.30
MCSD75-120MU 12 100 0.060 2.00
MCSD75-150LU 15 100 0.080 1.80
MCSD75-180LU 18 100 0.090 1.60
MCSD75-220LU 22 100 0.100 1.50
MCSD75-270LU 27 100 0.110 1.30
MCSD75-330KU 33 100 0.130 1.20
MCSD75-390KU 39 100 0.160 1.15
MCSD75-470KU 47 100 0.180 1.10
MCSD75-560KU 56 100 0.220 0.94
MCSD75-680KU 68 100 0.280 0.85
MCSD75-820KU 82 100 0.320 0.78
MCSD75-101KU 100 100 0.400 0.72
MCSD75-121KU 120 100 0.430 0.66
MCSD75-151KU 150 100 0.560 0.58
MCSD75-181KU 180 100 0.650 0.51
MCSD75-221KU 220 100 0.760 0.49
MCSD75-271KU 270 100 1.000 0.42
MCSD75-331KU 330 100 1.200 0.40
MCSD75-391KU 390 100 1.500 0.36
MCSD75-471KU 470 100 1.750 0.34
MCSD75 Series
Disclaimer This data sheet and its contents (the "Information") belong to the Premier Farnell Group (the "Group") or are licensed to it. No licence is granted for the use of it other than for information purposes
in connection with the products to which it relates. No licence of any intellectual property rights is granted. The Information is subject to change without notice and replaces all data sheets previously supplied.
The Information supplied is believed to be accurate but the Group assumes no responsibility for its accuracy or completeness, any error in or omission from it or for any use made of it. Users of this data
sheet should check for themselves the Information and the suitability of the products for their purpose and not make any assumptions based on information included or omitted. Liability for loss or damage
resulting from any reliance on the Information or use of it (including liability resulting from negligence or where the Group was aware of the possibility of such loss or damage arising) is excluded.
This will not operate to limit or restrict the Group's liability for death or personal injury resulting from its negligence. SPC Multicomp is the registered trademark of the Group. © Premier Farnell plc 2011.
Free Datasheet http://www.datasheet-pdf.com/